To the Honorable Commissioner (05-01-200	SHEET	U.9 . 1	ZEPARTMENT	OF COMMERCE
	05-01-200	O .Y. 0	ec'd PCT/PT	Patent and	Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner					MAK ZUUU
TO LITE I TOLIOTAINE COMMISSIONES			ched original do		copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	101339404	nd addre	ss of receiving p	arty(ies):	
lwao YAMAZAKI		Name:	YA-MAN LT	.D.	
Yoshihiro IZAWA		Internal Address:			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attache					
3. Nature of conveyance:	1-31-00				
Assignment [Merger	Street Address:	4-4, Furuishi	ba 1-chome.	Koto-ku
Security Agreement	Change of Name		Tokyo, JAPA	N	and the second second
☐ Other		City:			ZIP:
Execution Date: March 27, 2000		Additional name(s) & addr			
	Additional numbers attach	ed? Yes X	No		
Name and address of party to who concerning document should be mail	om correspondence led:	6. Total number of a	pplications and p	patents invol	ved:
	i i				
Name: Felix J. D'Ambros	<u>io</u>	7. Total fee (37 CFF	3.41)	\$ 40.00	
Name: Felix J. D'Ambros Internal Address: Jones, Tullar & Co	i i	7. Total fee (37 CFF	₹ 3.41)	\$ 40.00	
	i i	Enclosed			
	i i				
	ooper	Enclosed	be charged to d		
Internal Address: <u>Jones, Tullar & Co</u> Street Address: <u>P.O. Box 2266 Ea</u>	ooper	Enclosed Authorized to	be charged to d	eposit acco	unt
Internal Address: <u>Jones, Tullar & Co</u> Street Address: <u>P.O. Box 2266 E</u>	ads Station ate: VA zIP: 22202	Enclosed Authorized to B. Deposit account r	be charged to d	eposit acco	unt

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Commissioner of Passets & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Witchington, D.C. 20221

(Form PTO-1595-Recordation Form Cover Sheet - page 1 of 3)

PATENT REEL: 010734 FRAME: 0293

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the undersigned,

Iwao YAMAZAKI Yoshihiro IZAWA

Hereby sell, assign and transfer to YA-MAN LTD., a corporation of JAPAN, having a place of business at 4-4. Furuishiba 1-chome, Koto-ku, Tokyo, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent, which has been executed by the undersigned concurrently herewith and is entitled: ELECTRODE TIGHTS FOR PULSE SHAPE-UP and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said improvements;

Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said improvements in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives, all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; and

Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Date 27 March 2000

By Jan Jan (L.S.)

Iwao YAMAZAKI

Date 27 March 2000

By Yoshihiro IZAWA

(L.S.)

RECORDED: 03/31/2000

PATENT REEL: 010734 FRAME: 0294